

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13787/2007

BADRI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two days' time for filing affidavit regarding proof of service in respect of respondent Nos.1, 7, 14, 15 and 19 who are reported to have refused to receive the notice.

The learned counsel seeks substituted service as against them.

Granted.

It is also reported that respondent No.2 is no more and the learned counsel proposes to file an application to delete him at his risk.

Call on 21.9.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar