

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13787/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in IA No.9884/2007
in WA No.229/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., GWALIOR BENCH)

BADRI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for substituted service, exemption from filing O.T.,
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after one week.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master